



Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to LOKSABHA (name of the House) from GUNTUR Constituency (name of the constituency)

- I. MALLELA BABU RAO, son of M. GOVIND RAO aged about 61 years, resident of Door No. 6-3-609/7/F203, Anandanagar Colony, Sri Venkataramana Colony, Hyderabad candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under: -
 - I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports No./ Nos. NIL
- (ii) Police station(s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate NIL.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) NIL

(Contd.....2)

- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) NIL
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been slayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction NIL
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offences) j preferred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos. NIL.
- (ii) Court(s) which punished NIL
- (iii) Police station(s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged NIL.
- (vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced NIL.
- (vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction NII.

Place: GUNTUR, Date 02-04-2009

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at GUNTUR this 02nd day of APRIL, 2009.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

SHNA MARINE SHIP AND TARREST OF THE ARMS O

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED AND SIGNEDILTIGIVER SEFORE ME ON THIS 2 DAY OF A 2009

A PADHA KRISHNA MUTTHY, E.A. B.L. ADVOCATE & NOTARY-PUBLIC Smara Fatha Road, GUNTUR, (A.P. State) By Coramission is Valid Till 10-6-2009 as per Endt. No. 39216/R & M. 1/2004



2344 075099 B.NAN GAFAH S.V. UPPALAPADU L.No: 4/2004, R.L. No: 14/2007

ANNEXURE - I

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate along with nomination paper
Before Returning Officer
for election to **LOKSABHA** (name of the House)
from **GUNTUR** constituency (Name of the constituency)

I, <u>MALLELA BABU RAO</u> son of M. Govind Rao, aged 61 years, resident of Door No. 6-3-609/7/F203, Anandanagar Colony, Sri Venkataramana Colony, Hyderabad candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

There is no case pending against me any where at any point of time, arraying me as accused. #

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

- (1) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been take by the court:
 - (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance take : NIL
 - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance : NIL.
 - (iii) Case No.: NIL

(iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizane: NIL

Details of appeal (s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: NIL.

(Contd.....2)



(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of movable assets:

(Assets in joint name is indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given).

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse M. Narayanamma (Dy. Ex. Engineer, Retd.)	Dependent - 1 M. Raagamayi (Daughter)	Dependent - 2 Name	Dependent - 3 Name
(i)	Cash in Bank Cash in Hand	Rs. 3637/- Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 13,600/- Rs. 10,000/-	- NIL -		
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non Banking Fi- nancial Compa- nies	- NIL -	- NIL -	- NII		
(iii)	B o n d s , Debentures, and shares in Companies	Rs. 25,000/- (No. 2500)	- NIL -	- NIL -		
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies etc	NSS Rs. 2,00,000/-	- NIL -	- NIL -		
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of weight and value)	- NIL -	Maruthi Car 800 2002 Modal Rs. 78,000/-	- NIL -		
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	5 Tulas Rs. 75,000/-	40 Tulas Rs. 6,00,000/-	- NIL -		
(vii)	Other assets, such as value of claims/interests	- NIL -	- NIL -	- NIL -		

Note: Value of Bonds/shares/debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect pf listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should given

^{*} Dependent have means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.



B. Details of Immovable assets

[Note: properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse M. Narayanamma (Dy. Ex. Engi- neer, Retd.)	Dependent - 1 M. Raagamayi (Daughter)	Dependent - 2 Name	Dependent - 3 Name
(i)	Agricultural land - Location (s) - Survey Number - Extent (total measurement - Current Market Value	- NIL -	- NIL -	- NIL -		
(ii)	Non-Agricultural land - Location (s) - Survey Number - Extent (total measurement - Current Market Value	Open Site Sy. No. 403, T.S. No. 1, Ward No. 9, Block No. F, Plot No. 80, Prashasan Nagar, Shaikpet Villge Golkonda (M) Hyd. Ex. 502 sq.yds. allotted in Prashasan Nagar Co Operative House Building Society1994 Rs. 52,00,000/-	Pendurti (M), Grater Visakhapatnam Municipality	- NIL -		
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential) - Location (s) - Survey Number - Extent (total measurement - Current Market Value		Residential House No. 6-269/1, Balreddynagar, Khudbullapur V & M, Rs. 30,00,000/-	Res. House No. 1-6-149, Plot No. 22, Sy. No. 226, Kothapet (V), LB Nagar Municipal- ity, Hyd. Ground and First Floors 3000 Sq.ft, Rs. 30,00,000/-		



(Contd.....4)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse M. Narayanamma (Dy. Ex. Engi- neer)	Dependent - 1 M. Raagamayi (Daughter)	Dependent - 2 Name	Dependent - 3 Name
(iv)	Houses / Apartments, etc - Location (s) - Survey Number - Extent (total measurement - Current Market Value	1) Aparlment Flat No. 301 Royal Court Apartments, Ananda Nagar Colony, Hyderabad, 2400 Sft. Rs. 24,00,000/-	1) Small RCC House 100 sq.yds Survey No. 135/12, D.No. 1375 at Chinagadili (V) Visakhapatnam Rs. 1,50,000/-	- NIL -		
		2) Old Mangulur Tiled House with site of 1343 Sq.yds at Poondla (V) Bapatla (M) Gunt Dist Rs. 2,00,000/-	2) Small RCC House 100 sq.yds Survey No. 135/12, D.No. 1375 at Chinagadili (V) Visakhapatnam Rs. 1,50,000/-			
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property	Ancestral: 1) Ac. 1-00 of Wet Land in Poondla (V), Bapatla Mandal, Guntur District. Rs. 1,00,000/- 2) Half Share in Kalyani Rice Mill, Rs. 1,50,000/- at		- NIL -		
		Poondla. 3) Half Share in Vacant Site of 100 Sq.yds at Poondla.				



(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and Government dues :

Note: [Please give separate details for each item)

S. No.	Description	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 02-04-2009	
(a)(i)	Loans from Banks	1) Education Loan for Daughter Kum. Raagamayi, S.B.H. Begampet, Hyd.	1) Rs. 20,00,000/-	
		2) Housing Loan from S.B.I. A.C Guards Branch, Hyd.	2) Rs. 11,33,480/-	
(ii)	Loans from financial institutions	- NIL -	-NIL-	
(iii)	Government dues	- NIL -	- NIL -	
	(a) dues to departments details with government accommoda- tion	- NIL -	- NIL -	
	(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-NIL-	- NIL -	
	(c) dues to departments with supply of electricity	- NIL -	- NIL -	
	(d) dues to departments detailing with telephones	- NIL -	- NIL -	
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (in- cluding air crafts and helicop- ters)		- NIL -	
	(f) other dues, if any	- NIL -	- NIL -	



Description	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 02-04-2009	
Income tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which income tax re- turn filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN)	Upto Assement 2008-09 PAN NO. AGQPM7659D	- NIL -	
Wealth Tax [also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed]	Not Applicable	- NIL -	
Sales tax [only in case of Proprietory business]	- NIL -	- NIL -	
Property Tax	Fully paid upto 2008-09	- NIL -	
	Income tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which income tax return filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN) Wealth Tax [also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed] Sales tax [only in case of Proprietory business]	Income tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which income tax return filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN) Wealth Tax [also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed] Sales tax [only in case of Proprietory business] / Financial Institution(s) Department(s) Upto Assement 2008-09 PAN NO. AGQPM7659D Not Applicable Not Applicable - NIL -	

(4) My educational qualifications are as under; (Mallela Babu Rao, I.P.S. (Retd.)

(GIVE DETAILS OF THE SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of school/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

S.No.	Course	Year of study	Name of the School/University Remarks
01	S.S.L.C.	March 1964	N.Z.P. High School, Appikatla, Guntur Dist.
02	P.U.C.	March 1965	Andhra Loyola College, Vijayawada
03	B.E.	March 1970	A.U. Engineering College, Waltair
04	M.E.	March 1973	A.U. Engineering College, Waltair

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, Mallela Babu Rao the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Guntur this the 2nd day of April 2009.

CO68300 DEPONENT



SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED AND SIGNEDILTI SIVEN
SEFORE ME ON THIS 2004Y OF 2009

ADVOCATE & NOTARY-PUBLIC